
Emmanuel (Ga.) (12-13) -vs- Shorter (10-12)
3/14/2026 at 315 Shorter Avenue , Rome, GA, 30165 (Robert Ledbetter)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ethan Pooler (3-4)
Loss: Grady Parsons (4-5)
HBP: Ethan Pooler, J.D. Wilkins, Grady Parsons
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 300   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Emmanuel (Ga.) 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 8 10 0
Shorter 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 0

Emmanuel (Ga.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chaz Encarnacion 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Reece Kingeter ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jaden Madrid 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seth Ranta rf/lf 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
Aidan Feather 1b 2 1 2 0 2 0 0
    Nick McKoy pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Madrigal c 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Matt Layton lf 2 0 1 3 1 0 0
    Dee Oliver rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stephen Clark dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Davis Roesler 1b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Conor Goltermann 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Alex Espinoza ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Haidyn McGill cf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Ethan Pooler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 10 8 4 3 8

2B: Aidan Feather (1); Matt Layton (1); Davis Roesler (1)
3B: Haidyn McGill (1)
SF: Alex Espinoza (1)
SB: Seth Ranta (1); Dee Oliver (1); Davis Roesler (1); Conor
Goltermann (1)
HBP: Nick Madrigal (1); Stephen Clark (1)

Shorter 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Micah Shipman lf 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
Griffin Tamucci dh 2 1 0 0 0 2 0
Wilmer Henriquez 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Drake Cobb 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Reece Newberry rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michael Barron cf 3 1 1 1 0 2 2
Brooks McKenna ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Isaiah Sims 2b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Jonathan Vigoa c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
J.D. Wilkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grady Parsons p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Joiner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harrison Pirkle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 4 2 1 12 4

HR: Michael Barron (1)
HBP: Griffin Tamucci (1)

Emmanuel (Ga.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Pooler (W, 3-4) 7.0 4 2 2 1 12 0 0 1 0 25 27 6 3 107
Totals 4 2 2 1 12 0 0 1 0 25 27 6 3 107

Shorter IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J.D. Wilkins 2.2 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 11 14 2 5 42
Grady Parsons (L, 4-5) 1.2 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 8 10 3 1 35
Evan Joiner 2.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 2 30
Harrison Pirkle 0.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 17
Totals 10 8 8 4 3 1 0 2 0 30 37 10 8 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Emmanuel (Ga.) - Top of 1st EMM SHO
Chaz Encarnacion flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Seth Ranta struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 0 0
Aidan Feather singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
Nick Madrigal grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Shorter - Bottom of 1st EMM SHO
Micah Shipman walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Griffin Tamucci hit by pitch (3-2 SBBKH); Micah Shipman advanced to second. 0 0
Wilmer Henriquez reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KSBF); Griffin Tamucci advanced to second; Micah
Shipman out at third ss to 3b. 0 0
Drake Cobb singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Wilmer Henriquez advanced to second; Griffin Tamucci
scored. 0 1
Reece Newberry lined out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Michael Barron struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 0 1

Emmanuel (Ga.) - Top of 2nd EMM SHO
Matt Layton grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Stephen Clark grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 1
Conor Goltermann grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1

Shorter - Bottom of 2nd EMM SHO
Brooks McKenna grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 1
Isaiah Sims struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 0 1
Jonathan Vigoa singled to right center (1-1 KB). 0 1
Micah Shipman struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 1

Emmanuel (Ga.) - Top of 3rd EMM SHO
Alex Espinoza flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Haidyn McGill singled to center field (3-2 FBKBFBF). 0 1
Chaz Encarnacion singled down the rf line (0-0); Haidyn McGill advanced to second. 0 1
Seth Ranta reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BSS); Chaz Encarnacion out at second ss to 2b; Haidyn McGill
advanced to third. 0 1
Seth Ranta stole second. 0 1
Aidan Feather walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Nick Madrigal hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Aidan Feather advanced to second; Seth Ranta advanced to third;
Haidyn McGill scored. 1 1
Matt Layton walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Nick Madrigal advanced to second; Aidan Feather advanced to third;
Seth Ranta scored. 2 1
Grady Parsons to p for J.D. Wilkins. 2 1
Stephen Clark reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Matt Layton out at second 2b to ss. 2 1

Shorter - Bottom of 3rd EMM SHO
Griffin Tamucci struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 2 1
Wilmer Henriquez flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Drake Cobb grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBS). 2 1

Emmanuel (Ga.) - Top of 4th EMM SHO
Conor Goltermann flied out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 1
Alex Espinoza flied out to cf (3-2 KFFBBBFF). 2 1
Haidyn McGill tripled to right center (0-0). 2 1
Chaz Encarnacion struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFFBFFS). 2 1



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Shorter - Bottom of 4th EMM SHO
Reece Newberry struck out (2-2 BBKFFFS). 2 1
Michael Barron homered down the rf line, RBI (0-0). 2 2
Brooks McKenna struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 2 2
Isaiah Sims struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 2 2

Emmanuel (Ga.) - Top of 5th EMM SHO
Seth Ranta singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 2 2
Seth Ranta advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
Aidan Feather walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Nick Madrigal flied out to lf (1-0 B); Aidan Feather advanced to second on the throw; Seth Ranta advanced
to third. 2 2
Matt Layton doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Aidan Feather scored; Seth Ranta scored. 4 2
Dee Oliver pinch ran for Matt Layton. 4 2
Stephen Clark hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 4 2
Davis Roesler pinch ran for Stephen Clark. 4 2
Evan Joiner to p for Grady Parsons. 4 2
Conor Goltermann lined out to 3b (3-1 SBBB). 4 2
Davis Roesler stole second; Dee Oliver stole third. 4 2
Alex Espinoza grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 2

Shorter - Bottom of 5th EMM SHO
Seth Ranta to lf. 4 2
Dee Oliver to rf. 4 2
Davis Roesler to dh. 4 2
Jonathan Vigoa flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 4 2
Micah Shipman struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 2
Griffin Tamucci struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 4 2

Emmanuel (Ga.) - Top of 6th EMM SHO
Haidyn McGill flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 4 2
Chaz Encarnacion grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 2
Seth Ranta lined out to rf (0-1 F). 4 2

Shorter - Bottom of 6th EMM SHO
Wilmer Henriquez struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 4 2
Drake Cobb lined out to lf (2-2 KBSB). 4 2
Reece Newberry lined out to rf to right center (0-0). 4 2

Emmanuel (Ga.) - Top of 7th EMM SHO
Aidan Feather doubled to right center (1-2 BKF). 4 2
Nick McKoy pinch ran for Aidan Feather. 4 2
Nick Madrigal singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Nick McKoy scored. 5 2
Dee Oliver flied out to cf (2-2 FBBF). 5 2
Davis Roesler doubled down the rf line (3-1 BKBB); Nick Madrigal advanced to third. 5 2
Harrison Pirkle to p for Evan Joiner. 5 2
Conor Goltermann walked (3-2 KBSBBFFB). 5 2
Alex Espinoza flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Davis Roesler advanced to third; Nick Madrigal
scored. 6 2
Conor Goltermann stole second. 6 2
Haidyn McGill singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); Conor Goltermann scored; Davis Roesler scored. 8 2
Reece Kingeter pinch hit for Chaz Encarnacion. 8 2
Reece Kingeter struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 8 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Shorter - Bottom of 7th EMM SHO
Jaden Madrid to 2b for Reece Kingeter. 8 2
Davis Roesler to 1b. 8 2
Michael Barron struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 8 2
Brooks McKenna flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 8 2
Isaiah Sims singled to left field (1-0 B). 8 2
Jonathan Vigoa struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 8 2


